Ashwick Parish Council |

Current Account as at 31st March 2024

Date Name of Payee Minute No Detail Cheque Amount Vat Total Bank Balance
No. Amount
01.04.2023 Opening Balance £1,984.65
14.04.2023 |Ashwick PC 159,40/23-24 |Transfer from reserve a/c bacs 5,000.00 - |- 5,000.00 £6,984.65
14.04.2023 |Idverde 15d,40/23-24 |Grass Cutting bacs 171.98 34.40 206.38 £6,778.27
14.04.2023 |ldverde 15h,40-23-24 |Grass Cutting bacs 171.98 34.40 206.38 £6,571.89
14.04.2023 |Mrs K Egan 15e,40/23-24 |March salary and HMRC bacs 370.93 - 370.93 £6,200.96
14.04.2023 |Ashwick Village Hall |15f,40/23-24 |Hall Hire bacs 25.00 - 25.00 £6,175.96
14.04.2023 |Ashwick Village Hall |15i,40/23-24 |Grant for grass cutting bacs 2,714.96 - 2,714.96 £3,461.00
14.04.2023 |Do the Numbers Ltd |15j,40/22-23 |Internal Audit bacs 190.00 - 190.00 £3,271.00
Bank Balance as at 01.05.23 £3,271.00
10.05.2023 |Ashwick PC 12i,48/23-24 |Transfer from reserve a/c bacs - 10,000.00 - 10,000.00 £13,271.00
10.05.2023 |Context Planning 14d,44/23-24 |Appeal Hearing bacs 3,520.00 704.00 4.224.00 £9,047.00
10.05.2023 |DMMason 14e,44/23-24 |Appeal Hearing bacs 1,000.00 200.00 1,200.00 £7,847.00
10.05.2023 |Ashwick Village Hall |14f,44/23-24 |Hall Hire bacs 25.00 - 25.00 £7,822.00
10.05.2023 |Mrs K Egan 149,44/23-24 |April salary and expenses  |bacs 377.43 - 377.43 £7,444.57
10.05.2023 |Ashwick Village Hall |11a,44/23-24 |Grant for repairs bacs 2,100.00 - 2,100.00 £5,344.57
15.05.2023 |Zurich Insurance 10b,42/23-24 |Annual Insurance bacs 459.00 - 459.00 £4,885.57
Bank Balance as at 01.06.23 £4,885.57
Put in a VAT Reclaim on 31.05.2023 972.80




Date Name of Payee Minute No Detail Cheque Amount Vat Total Bank Balance
No. Amount
15.06.2023 |Mrs K Egan 12d,48/23-24 |May Salary and Expenses |bacs 441.85 - 441.85 £4,443.72
15.06.2023 |Idverde 12f,48/23-24 |Grass Cutting bacs 167.99 33.60 201.59 £4,242 .13
15.06.2023 |Ashwick Village Hall |12e,48/23-24 |Hall Hire bacs 25.00 - 25.00 £4 21713
16.06.2023 |Ashwick PC 12¢,48/23-24 |VAT Reclaim bacs 972.80 - 972.80 £5,189.93
Bank Balance as at 30.06.2023 £5,189.93
Quarterly Total 1st April to 30th June 2023
14.07.2023 |Village Festival 13a,48/23-24 |Annual Grant bacs 500.00 - 500.00 £4,689.93
14.07.2023 |Phoenix Magazine 13b,48/23-24 |Annual Grant bacs 500.00 - 500.00 £4,189.93
14.07.2023 |Ashwick Village Hall |12g,48/23-24 Hall Hire bacs 25.00 - 25.00 £4,164.93
14.07.2023 |Mrs K Egan 12h,48/23-24 |June Salary and Expenses |bacs 247.61 - 247.61 £3,917.32
Bank Balance as at 01.08.2023 £3,917.32
13.09.2023 |Mrs K Egan 13¢,52/23-24 |July & August Salary bacs 495,22 - 495.22 £3,422.10
13.09.2023 |Mrs K Egan 11¢,51/23-24 |National Conference bacs 100.00 - 100.00 £3,322.10
13.09.2023 |Ashwick Village Hall |13d,52/23-24 |Hall Hire bacs 25.00 - 25.00 £3,297.10

Bank Balance as at 30.09.2023 £3,297.10

Quarterly Totals 1st July to 30th September 2023




Cheque

Total

Date Name of Payee Minute No Detail Amount Vat Bank Balance
No. Amount
27.10.2023 |Ashwick Village Hall |13c,55/23-24 |Hall Hire bacs 25.00 - 25.00 £3,272.10
27.10.2023 |Mrs K Egan 13d,55/23-24 |September Salary bacs 247.61 - 247.61 £3,024.49
27.10.2023 |SALC 13e,55/23-24 |Annual Membership bacs 382.71 - 382.71 £2,641.78
27.10.2023 |Somerset Forge 13f,565/23-24 |Repair to Fingerpost bacs 100.00 20.00 120.00 £2,521.78
27.10.2023 |SALC 139,55/23-24 |Training Course bacs 25.00 - 25.00 £2,496.78
01.11.2023 |Beacon Trinity 13j,55/23-24 |Wreath bacs 25.00 - 25.00 £2,471.78
Bank Balance as at 01.11.2023 £2,471.78
07.12.2023 |Mrs K Egan 14b,58/23-24 |October Salary bacs 247.61 - 247.61 £2,224.17
07.12.2023 |Mrs K Egan 14¢,58/23-24 |November Salary bacs 391.77 - 391.77 £1,832.40
07.12.2023 |Ashwick Village Hall |14d,58/23-24 |Hall Hire bacs 25.00 - 25.00 £1,807.40
07.12.2023 |SLCC 14e,58/23-24 |Annual Membership bacs 75.57 - 75.57 £1,731.83
07.12.2023 |Mens Shed 14f,58/23-24 |Refurbishment of bench bacs 500.00 - 500.00 £1,231.83

Bank Balance as at 01.01.2024 £1,231.83

Quarterly Totals 1st October to 31st December 2023




Date Name of Payee Minute No Detail Cheque Amount Vat Total Bank Balance
No. Amount

12.01.2024 |Ashwick PC 13e,61/23-24 |Transfer from reserve a/c bacs 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 £6,231.83
12.01.2024 |Mrs K Egan 13b,61/23-24 |December salary bacs 265.63 - 265.63 £5,966.20
12.01.2024 |Ashwick Village Hall |13c,61/23-24 |Hall Hire bacs 25.00 - 25.00 £5,941.20
20.02.2024 |ICO 13d,61/23-24 |Annual subscription bacs 35.00 - 35.00 £5,906.20
01.03.2024 |Ashwick Village Hall |13b,65/23-24 |Hall Hire bacs 25.00 - 25.00 £5,881.20
01.03.2024 |Mrs K Egan 13¢,65/23-24 |January salary bacs 265.63 - 265.63 £5,615.57
01.03.2024 |Mrs K Egan 13d,65/23-24 |February salary bacs 265.63 - 265.63 £5,349.94

Bank Statement as at 31.03.24 £5,349.94

Quarterly Totals 1st January to 31st March 2024

Grand Totals Year Ending 31st March 2024

VAT Refund 53.60

To be claimed in 2024-2025




Home Parish
Date Amount Transfers VAT. Other TOt?I Salaries HMRC | Working Clerks Insurance Grass
Reclaim Income Receipts Expenses .
Allowance Cutting
14.04.2023 5000.00 5000.00 5000.00
14.04.2023 206.38 0.00 206.38
14.04.2023 206.38 0.00 206.38
14.04.2023 370.93 0.00 356.73 14.20
14.04.2023 25.00 0.00
14.04.2023 2714.96 0.00
14.04.2023 190.00 0.00
0.00
10.05.2023 10000.00 10000.00 10000.00
10.05.2023 4224.00 0.00
10.05.2023 1200.00 0.00
10.05.2023 25.00 0.00
10.05.2023 377.43 0.00 370.93 6.50
10.05.2023 2100.00 0.00
15.05.2023 459.00 0.00 459.00




Home Parish
Date Amount Transfers VAT. Other TOt?" Salaries HMRC | Working Clerks Insurance Grass
Reclaim Income Receipts Expenses :
Allowance Cutting
15.06.2023 441.85 0.00 370.93 6.50 64.42
15.06.2023 201.59 0.00 201.59
15.06.2023 25.00 0.00
16.06.2023 972.80 972.80 972.80
15000.00 972.80 0.00, 15972.80 1098.59 14.20 13.00 64.42 459.00 614.35
15972.80
14.07.2023 500.00 0.00
14.07.2023 500.00 0.00
14.07.2023 25.00 0.00
14.07.2023 247.61 0.00 241.11 6.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
13.09.2023 495.22 0.00 482.22 13.00
13.09.2023 100.00 0.00
13.09.2023 25.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 723.33 0.00 19.50 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00




Home Parish
Date Amount Transfers VAT. Other TOt?" Salaries HMRC | Working Clerks Insurance Grass
Reclaim Income Receipts Expenses :
Allowance Cutting
27.10.2023 25.00
27.10.2023 247.61 241.11 6.50
27.10.2023 382.71
27.10.2023 120.00
27.10.2023 25.00
01.11.2023 25.00
07.12.2023 247.61 241.11 6.50
07.12.2023 391.77 382.67 2.60 6.50
07.12.2023 25.00
07.12.2023 75.57
07.12.2023 500.00
864.89 2.60 19.50 0.00 0.00 0.00




Home Parish
Date Amount Transfers VAT. Other TOt?" Salaries HMRC | Working Clerks Insurance Grass
Reclaim Income Receipts Expenses :
Allowance Cutting
12.01.2024 5000.00 5000.00 5000.00
12.01.2024 265.63 259.13 6.50
12.01.2024 25.00
12.02.2024 35.00
01.03.2024 25.00
01.03.2024 265.63 259.13 6.50
01.03.2024 265.63 259.13 6.50
5000.00 0.00 0.00 5000.00 777.39 0.00 19.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
5000.00
20000.00 972.80 0.00, 20972.80 3464.20 16.80 71.50 64.42 459.00 614.35

20972.80




Training

Grants

Subs

Audit

Cost of
Meetings

Donations
S.137

Parish
Projects

Village
Maintenance

Totals

0.00

206.38

206.38

370.93

25.00

25.00

2714.96

2714.96

190.00

190.00

0.00

0.00

4224.00

4224.00

1200.00

1200.00

25.00

25.00

377.43

2100.00

2100.00

459.00

0.00

0.00

0.00




Training

Grants

Subs

Audit

Cost of
Meetings

Donations
S.137

Parish
Projects

Village
Maintenance

Totals

441.85

201.59

25.00

25.00

0.00

0.00

4814.96

0.00

190.00

75.00

0.00

5424.00

0.00

12767.52

12767.52

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

25.00

25.00

247.61

0.00

0.00

0.00

495.22

100.00

100.00

25.00

25.00

100.00

1000.00

0.00

0.00

50.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1892.83

1892.83




Training

Grants

Subs

Audit

Cost of
Meetings

Donations
S.137

Parish
Projects

Village

Maintenance

Totals

25.00

25.00

247.61

382.71

382.71

120.00

120.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

247.61

391.77

25.00

25.00

75.57

75.57

500.00

500.00

25.00

0.00

458.28

0.00

50.00

25.00

500.00

120.00

2065.27

2065.27




.- : Cost of | Donations Parish Village
Training | Grants Subs Audit Meetings S.137 Projects | Maintenance Totals
265.63
25.00 25.00
35.00 35.00
25.00 25.00
265.63
265.63
0.00 0.00 35.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 881.89
881.89
125.00) 5814.96, 493.28| 190.00, 225.00 25.00 5924.00 120.00 17607.51

17607.51




